PUBLICATION OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES

The entire text of the following legislation is on file at the Clerk's office at 130 N. High St., Hillsboro and available for inspection or copies from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday – Friday, excluding holidays. All legislation below was passed on October 12, 2023.

Thomas Eichinger, President of Council or Greg Maurer, Pro-Tem, Attest: Whitney Aliff, Clerk of Council, Approved: Mayor Justin Harsha

Legislation can be found online at www.hillsboroohio.net

Ordinance 2023-36 An Ordinance repealing sections 32.038, 32.040, 32.042, and 32.043 of the codified ordinances of the City of Hillsboro

Resolution 23-40 A Resolution to adopt a proposed 2024 tax budget for the City of Hillsboro as set forth in the attached exhibits

Resolution 23-41 A Resolution approving a 'then and now' certification by the city auditor, pursuant to R.C. 5705.41(D)(1), for the payment of phase III storm sewer project, and declaring an emergency

Resolution 23-42 A Resolution approving a 'then and now' certification by the city auditor, pursuant to R.C. 5705.41(D)(1), for the payment of phase III storm sewer project, and declaring an emergency

Resolution 23-43 A Resolution approving a 'then and now' certification by the city auditor, pursuant to R.C. 5705.41(D)(1), for the payment of Beech Street area project, and declaring an emergency

Resolution 23-44 A Resolution approving a 'then and now' certification by the city auditor, pursuant to R.C. 5705.41(D)(1), for the payment of the Beech Street area project, and declaring an emergency

Ordinance 2023-46 An Ordinance making supplemental appropriations for the City of Hillsboro, Highland County, Ohio

Ordinance 2023-47 An Ordinance making supplemental appropriations for the City of Hillsboro, Highland County, Ohio

Ordinance 2023-48 An Ordinance making supplemental appropriations for the City of Hillsboro, Highland County, Ohio

Ordinance 2023-49 An Ordinance clarifying eligibility of benefits for elected officials and declaring an emergency

Whitney Aliff, Clerk Hillsboro City Council

To Request Legislation: wseitz@hillsboroohio.net